
Product Information
Applicable faucet trim:
Lever handles K-T12887-4

Lever handles are ADA compliant

*Valve system required.
1/2″ valve system K-300-K-NA required*
1/2″ valve system K-300-KR-NA required*
3/4″ valve system K-301-K-NA required*

Installation Notes
Install this product according to the installation guide.

*Dimensions shown allows +/- 1/4″ (6 mm) handle adjustment
during handle trim installation.

Lever

2-1/2" D. (6.4 cm)

*3-1/4" 
(8.3 cm)

3-1/2" 
(8.9 cm)

Roughing-In

K-T12887-4, K-300-K, K-300-KR, K-301-K
FAIRFAX®

BATH FAUCET TRIM

FAIRFAX® BATH FAUCET TRIM
1012558-1-A


